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TAX FREE SCHEME FOR AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE


3583.  SHRI MALYADRI SRIRAM:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to launch Tax Free Scheme for agricultural produce including pulses in conformity of cost of production of crop and if so, the details thereof along with the response of the Government thereto;

(b) whether the Government has appointed any research committee to examine the feasibility of launching a Tax Free Scheme for agricultural produce and, if so, the details thereof;
and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which the proposal is likely to be considered by the said committee?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI  S.S. AHLUWALIA)


(a): Government does not have any proposal to launch Tax Free Scheme for agricultural produce.


(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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